## TERRINGTON ST JOHN PARISH COUNCIL

## Serving the villages of Terrington St John and St John's Fen End

## **Parish Councillors**

Chair: Angela Bishop Vice Chair: Jo MacCallum Aidan Hoey Chris Gibbs Bob Dye Jillian Ware 3 Vacancies

Gail Robinson – Parish Clerk

Mobile: 07831845440

Email: clerktsjpc@gmail.com 10<sup>th</sup> October 2024

I hereby give you notice that the **Extraordinary meeting of Terrington St John Parish Council** will be held on Wednesday 16<sup>th</sup> October 2024 at 7.00pm at Marshland St James

Methodist Church Hall. All members of the Parish Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted at the meeting as set out hereunder.

## **Agenda**

- 1. Present
- 2. To consider accepting apologies for absence
- 3. To record declarations of personal and/or prejudicial interest from members in any item to be discussed and consider any requests for dispensations
- 4. To allow public participation to include information from developers, Police representatives, or any other person invited to speak
- 5. To consider planning matters
  - a) Applications

Any applications that appear on the Borough Council planning portal up to the date of the meeting that require the consultation of the Parish Council will be considered by the Councillors at their scheduled meeting, even if they are not listed on the agenda.

24/01756/O - OUTLINE PLANNING PERMISSION WITH ALL MATTERS RESERVED FOR: Up to 3no. dwellings at Field Opposite 3 Gambles Terrace School Road Terrington St John Norfolk – Deadline 28<sup>th</sup> October 2024

- b) Decisions
- c) Address notification
- d) Correspondence
- 6. Date and time of next meeting Will be held on Wednesday 6<sup>th</sup> November 2024 at 7pm

Terrington St John Parish Council welcomes the public and press to its meetings. The public and press are able to address the Parish Council during the Public Participation agenda item. However, the law does not permit members of the public to take part in the debates. Signed: Gail Robinson

Date: 10th October 2024